

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 377 OF 2010

VAIJENTI MALA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Jain, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Thukral, Adv.
Mr. Kamaljeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the respondent husband, two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit; rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

The petitioner is also granted two weeks' time to file additional documents. Respondent will be entitled to file response thereto within two weeks thereafter.

Interim order granted on 23.4.2010 will

continue in the meantime.

(Rajni Mukhi) (Juginder Kaur)
P.A. Court Master