

ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 377 OF 2010

VAIJENTI MALA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 10/01/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Jain, Adv.  
Mr. M.J. Milland, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deepak Thukaral, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamaljeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Since from the Office Report dated 7th  
January, 2011, it appears that the matter is  
otherwise ready for hearing, let it be listed for  
final disposal.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master